505509539 06/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5556343

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| JIAJIE SUN | 05/16/2019 |
| KUNWU HUANG | 06/04/2019 |
| YUANJIE WU | 05/17/2019 |
| NING XU | 05/15/2019 |
| YUE LI | 05/15/2019 |
| JIE YU | 05/16/2019 |
| ROBERT W BEAUCHAMP | 05/15/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MEMVERGE, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2880 ZANKER ROAD SUITE 201 |
| City: | SAN JOSE |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95134 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|--------------|
| PCT Number: | CN2019077100 |
| Application Number: | 16372184 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

| Email: | lchen@magstonelaw.com |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Correspondent Name: | LINNA CHEN |
| Address Line 1: | 4633 OLD IRONSIDES DRIVE, SUITE 160 |
| Address Line 4: | SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054 |

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LINNA CHEN |
|-----------------------|--------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Linna Chen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/05/2019 |
| Total Attachments: 28 | |

source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Jiajie Sun#page1.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Jiajie Sun#page2.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Jiajie Sun#page3.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Jiajie Sun#page4.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentsigned-Kunwu Huang#page1.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentsigned-Kunwu Huang#page2.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentsigned-Kunwu Huang#page3.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentsigned-Kunwu Huang#page4.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentsigned - Yuanjie Wu#page1.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentsigned - Yuanjie Wu#page2.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentsigned - Yuanjie Wu#page3.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentsigned - Yuanjie Wu#page4.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Xu Ning#page1.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Xu Ning#page2.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Xu Ning#page3.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Xu Ning#page4.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Yue Li#page1.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Yue Li#page2.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Yue Li#page3.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Yue Li#page4.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Jie Yu#page1.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Jie Yu#page2.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Jie Yu#page3.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Jie Yu#page4.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Robert W Beauchamp#page1.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Robert W Beauchamp#page2.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Robert W Beauchamp#page3.tif source=MEMVERGEP0002PatentAssignmentSigned-Robert W Beauchamp#page4.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

١,

Jiajie Sun of 3-1001, 133 Gaoyue Rd, Baoshan District, Shanghai, 200439

Kunwu Huang of 33-302 459 East BoShan Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai, 200136;

Yuanjie Wu of <u>6-502 118 ZhuCheng Rd, MinHang District, Shanghai 201100;</u>

Ning Xu of 2-601 428 ChangPing Rd, JingAn District, Shanghai, 200040;

Yue Li of 3748 Sun West Ter, Fremont, CA 94555;

Jie Yu of 20-404 333 Jinxiu Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai 200120;

Robert W Beauchamp of 23 Barnes Hill Road, Berlin, MA 01503

(individuals hereinafter "Assignor"),

hereby agree to assign and transfer, and hereby do assign and transfer, to <u>MemVerge, Inc., a</u> <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business <u>at 2880 Zanker Road</u>, <u>Suite 201</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134</u>, <u>United</u> <u>States</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein termed "**Assignee**"),

| Application No. | Inventor(s) | Title | Filing Date (month/day/year) |
|-------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| 16372184 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, Ning Xu, Yue Li, Jie Yu, Robert W Beauchamp | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 04/01/2019 |
| PCT/CN2019/077100 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 03/06/2019 |

| Ning | Xu, Yue Li, | |
|-------|-------------|--|
| Jie Y | u, Robert | |
| W Be | eauchamp | |
| | | |

I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other government agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from any of the foregoing and to record Assignee's ownership thereof.

| ASSIGNOR | Jiajie Sun Jiajie Sun |
|----------|-----------------------------------|
| | Signature: |
| | Jiajie Sun Signature: Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Kunwu Huang |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yuanjie Wu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Ning Xu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yue Li |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Jie Yu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |

Robert W Beauchamp

Signature:_____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

١,

Jiajie Sun of 3-1001, 133 Gaoyue Rd, Baoshan District, Shanghai, 200439

Kunwu Huang of 33-302 459 East BoShan Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai, 200136;

Yuanjie Wu of <u>6-502 118 ZhuCheng Rd, MinHang District, Shanghai 201100;</u>

Ning Xu of 2-601 428 ChangPing Rd, JingAn District, Shanghai, 200040;

Yue Li of 3748 Sun West Ter, Fremont, CA 94555;

Jie Yu of 20-404 333 Jinxiu Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai 200120;

Robert W Beauchamp of 23 Barnes Hill Road, Berlin, MA 01503

(individuals hereinafter "Assignor"),

hereby agree to assign and transfer, and hereby do assign and transfer, to <u>MemVerge, Inc., a</u> <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business <u>at 2880 Zanker Road</u>, <u>Suite 201</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134</u>, <u>United</u> <u>States</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein termed "**Assignee**"),

| Application No. | Inventor(s) | Title | Filing Date (month/day/year) |
|-------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| 16372184 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, Ning Xu, Yue Li, Jie Yu, Robert W Beauchamp | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 04/01/2019 |
| PCT/CN2019/077100 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 03/06/2019 |

| Ning Xu, Yue Li, | |
|------------------|--|
| Jie Yu, Robert | |
| W Beauchamp | |
| | |

I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other government agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from any of the foregoing and to record Assignee's ownership thereof.

| ASSIGNOR | Jiajie Sun |
|----------|------------------------|
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Kunwu Huang |
| | Signature: Kanna huang |
| | Date:2019-06-04 |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yuanjie Wu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Ning Xu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yue Li |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Jie Yu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |

Robert W Beauchamp

Signature:_____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

١,

Jiajie Sun of 3-1001, 133 Gaoyue Rd, Baoshan District, Shanghai, 200439

Kunwu Huang of 33-302 459 East BoShan Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai, 200136;

Yuanjie Wu of <u>6-502 118 ZhuCheng Rd, MinHang District, Shanghai 201100;</u>

Ning Xu of 2-601 428 ChangPing Rd, JingAn District, Shanghai, 200040;

Yue Li of 3748 Sun West Ter, Fremont, CA 94555;

Jie Yu of 20-404 333 Jinxiu Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai 200120;

Robert W Beauchamp of 23 Barnes Hill Road, Berlin, MA 01503

(individuals hereinafter "Assignor"),

hereby agree to assign and transfer, and hereby do assign and transfer, to <u>MemVerge, Inc., a</u> <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business <u>at 2880 Zanker Road</u>, <u>Suite 201</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134</u>, <u>United</u> <u>States</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein termed "**Assignee**"),

| Application No. | Inventor(s) | Title | Filing Date (month/day/year) |
|-------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| 16372184 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, Ning Xu, Yue Li, Jie Yu, Robert W Beauchamp | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 04/01/2019 |
| PCT/CN2019/077100 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 03/06/2019 |

| Ning | Xu, Yue Li, | |
|-------|-------------|--|
| Jie Y | u, Robert | |
| W Be | eauchamp | |
| | | |

I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other government agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from any of the foregoing and to record Assignee's ownership thereof.

| ASSIGNOR | Jiajie Sun |
|----------|-----------------------|
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Kunwu Huang |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yuanjie Wu |
| | Signature: Guanjis Wu |
| | Date: 5/17/2019 |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Ning Xu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yue Li |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Jie Yu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |

Robert W Beauchamp

Signature:_____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

١,

Jiajie Sun of 3-1001, 133 Gaoyue Rd, Baoshan District, Shanghai, 200439

Kunwu Huang of 33-302 459 East BoShan Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai, 200136;

Yuanjie Wu of <u>6-502 118 ZhuCheng Rd, MinHang District, Shanghai 201100;</u>

Ning Xu of 2-601 428 ChangPing Rd, JingAn District, Shanghai, 200040;

Yue Li of 3748 Sun West Ter, Fremont, CA 94555;

Jie Yu of 20-404 333 Jinxiu Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai 200120;

Robert W Beauchamp of 23 Barnes Hill Road, Berlin, MA 01503

(individuals hereinafter "Assignor"),

hereby agree to assign and transfer, and hereby do assign and transfer, to <u>MemVerge, Inc., a</u> <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business <u>at 2880 Zanker Road</u>, <u>Suite 201</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134</u>, <u>United</u> <u>States</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein termed "**Assignee**"),

| Application No. | Inventor(s) | Title | Filing Date (month/day/year) |
|-------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| 16372184 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, Ning Xu, Yue Li, Jie Yu, Robert W Beauchamp | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 04/01/2019 |
| PCT/CN2019/077100 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 03/06/2019 |

| Ning | Xu, Yue Li, | |
|-------|-------------|--|
| Jie Y | u, Robert | |
| W Be | eauchamp | |
| | | |

I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other government agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from any of the foregoing and to record Assignee's ownership thereof.

| ASSIGNOR | Jiajie Sun |
|----------|--------------------|
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Kunwu Huang |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yuanjie Wu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Ning Xu |
| | Signature: Ning Xu |
| | Date: 05/15/2019 |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yue Li |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Jie Yu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |

Robert W Beauchamp

Signature:_____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

١,

Jiajie Sun of 3-1001, 133 Gaoyue Rd, Baoshan District, Shanghai, 200439

Kunwu Huang of 33-302 459 East BoShan Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai, 200136;

Yuanjie Wu of <u>6-502 118 ZhuCheng Rd, MinHang District, Shanghai 201100;</u>

Ning Xu of 2-601 428 ChangPing Rd, JingAn District, Shanghai, 200040;

Yue Li of 3748 Sun West Ter, Fremont, CA 94555;

Jie Yu of 20-404 333 Jinxiu Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai 200120;

Robert W Beauchamp of 23 Barnes Hill Road, Berlin, MA 01503

(individuals hereinafter "Assignor"),

hereby agree to assign and transfer, and hereby do assign and transfer, to <u>MemVerge, Inc., a</u> <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business <u>at 2880 Zanker Road</u>, <u>Suite 201</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134</u>, <u>United</u> <u>States</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein termed "**Assignee**"),

| Application No. | Inventor(s) | Title | Filing Date (month/day/year) |
|-------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| 16372184 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, Ning Xu, Yue Li, Jie Yu, Robert W Beauchamp | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 04/01/2019 |
| PCT/CN2019/077100 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 03/06/2019 |

| Ning | Xu, Yue Li, | |
|-------|-------------|--|
| Jie Y | u, Robert | |
| W Be | eauchamp | |
| | | |

I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other government agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from any of the foregoing and to record Assignee's ownership thereof.

| ASSIGNOR | Jiajie Sun |
|----------|-----------------|
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Kunwu Huang |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yuanjie Wu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Ning Xu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yue Li |
| | Signature: |
| | Date:05/15/2019 |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Jie Yu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |

Robert W Beauchamp

Signature:_____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

١,

Jiajie Sun of 3-1001, 133 Gaoyue Rd, Baoshan District, Shanghai, 200439

Kunwu Huang of 33-302 459 East BoShan Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai, 200136;

Yuanjie Wu of <u>6-502 118 ZhuCheng Rd, MinHang District, Shanghai 201100;</u>

Ning Xu of 2-601 428 ChangPing Rd, JingAn District, Shanghai, 200040;

Yue Li of 3748 Sun West Ter, Fremont, CA 94555;

Jie Yu of 20-404 333 Jinxiu Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai 200120;

Robert W Beauchamp of 23 Barnes Hill Road, Berlin, MA 01503

(individuals hereinafter "Assignor"),

hereby agree to assign and transfer, and hereby do assign and transfer, to <u>MemVerge, Inc., a</u> <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business <u>at 2880 Zanker Road</u>, <u>Suite 201</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134</u>, <u>United</u> <u>States</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein termed "**Assignee**"),

| Application No. | Inventor(s) | Title | Filing Date (month/day/year) |
|-------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| 16372184 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, Ning Xu, Yue Li, Jie Yu, Robert W Beauchamp | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 04/01/2019 |
| PCT/CN2019/077100 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 03/06/2019 |

| Ning | Xu, Yue Li, | |
|-------|-------------|--|
| Jie Y | u, Robert | |
| W Be | eauchamp | |
| | | |

I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other government agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from any of the foregoing and to record Assignee's ownership thereof.

| ASSIGNOR | Jiajie Sun |
|----------|---------------------------|
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Kunwu Huang |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yuanjie Wu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Ning Xu |
| | Signature: <u>Ning Xu</u> |
| | Date: 05/15/2019 |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yue Li |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Jie Yu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: 2019/05/16 |

Robert W Beauchamp

Signature:_____

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

١,

Jiajie Sun of 3-1001, 133 Gaoyue Rd, Baoshan District, Shanghai, 200439

Kunwu Huang of 33-302 459 East BoShan Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai, 200136;

Yuanjie Wu of <u>6-502 118 ZhuCheng Rd, MinHang District, Shanghai 201100;</u>

Ning Xu of 2-601 428 ChangPing Rd, JingAn District, Shanghai, 200040;

Yue Li of 3748 Sun West Ter, Fremont, CA 94555;

Jie Yu of 20-404 333 Jinxiu Rd, Pudong District, Shanghai 200120;

Robert W Beauchamp of 23 Barnes Hill Road, Berlin, MA 01503

(individuals hereinafter "Assignor"),

hereby agree to assign and transfer, and hereby do assign and transfer, to <u>MemVerge, Inc., a</u> <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business <u>at 2880 Zanker Road</u>, <u>Suite 201</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134</u>, <u>United</u> <u>States</u> and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein termed "**Assignee**"),

| Application No. | Inventor(s) | Title | Filing Date (month/day/year) |
|-------------------|---|---|---------------------------------|
| 16372184 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, Ning Xu, Yue Li, Jie Yu, Robert W Beauchamp | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 04/01/2019 |
| PCT/CN2019/077100 | Jiajie Sun, Kunwu Huang, Yuanjie Wu, | Naming Service in a Distributed Memory Object Architecture | 03/06/2019 |

| Ning Xu, Y | /ue Li, |
|------------|---------|
| Jie Yu, Ro | bert |
| W Beauc | namp |
| | |

I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Applications to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other government agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from any of the foregoing and to record Assignee's ownership thereof.

| ASSIGNOR | Jiajie Sun |
|----------|-------------|
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Kunwu Huang |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yuanjie Wu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Ning Xu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Yue Li |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR | Jie Yu |
| | Signature: |
| | Date: |

Robert W Beauchamp

Signature: Robert Beauchamp

Date: 5/15/2019